HVBS-912
HVBS-912G

JET

Metal Working Bandsaw

il

HVBS-912.....50000435T ....3~400V, 50Hz
HVBS-912G...ITA912GT .....3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE

LISTE DE PIECES

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited
98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC

www.jettools.com

UmnopTép B PP: 000 «UTA TexHOnomku»
105082, MockBa, NepeBeaeHoBCKkUn nep., 4. 17

www.jettools.ru

Made in Taiwan / CaoenaHo Ha TanBaHe

P-50000435T / ITA912G  2022/12


http://www.jettools.com/

Breakdown for the HVBS-912 / HVBS-912G
Saw Base Assembly

507
:\ 5(2) % 0%

509(2).

A 31 =
37 S o XJ ..‘ 04-1
B 's\ s > 9 2
a5 :\‘g\: S A 2
D ~
D
Ny,
V)
]

69(2)

100(2)
99(2)

98

> 6(2) 3
Aa “A 506(2) » _ N
\® = o 18 337 6 '
' 338 .



Parts List for the HVYBS-912 / HVYBS-912G

Index Part

No. No.

i HVBS912-01.........cccvnv.e..
2, HVBS912-02.........cccvnv....
1 HVBS912-09.........cccvvvve.
15........ HVBS912-15.........cccvnveee.
16........ TS-0680042..........ccevnvnenn..
17........ HVBS-912-17........cccvnvve.
18........ TS-0060071......ccvvvevnnnenn.
19........ TS-0561052......c.c0nvvvvnnneenn.
20........ TS-0680061...........ccvnneeee..
21........ HVBS912-21......c..cccvneee.
22........ TS-0070051.......cvnvvevnnnn.
24........ HVBS912-24...........c.........
25........ HVBS912-25......ccccoevnvve.
26........ TS-0680011.......c0vvvevnneeenn.
27........ HVBS912-27......ccccvvvnen.
28........ HVBS912-28.........cccvnvee..
29........ HVBS912-29.......c.ccevnve.
30........ HVBS912-30......ccccevvnvveenn.
31........ TS-0680031.......c.ceevnneeenn.
32........ TS-0081031......ccvnvvvnneeenn.
33........ TS-0680041..........ccevnveeen.
34..... TS-0561031......cccnvvvnneeenn.
35........ HVBS912-35..........ccvnve.
36........ HVBS912-36.....................
38........ HVBS912-38...........c......
39........ HVBS912-39..........ccvnvee.
41........ HVBS912-41.....................
45........ HVBS912-45.....................
46........ HVBS912-46.....................
48........ HVBS912-48.....................
50........ HVBS912-50...........cuu....
51....... HVBS912-51..................
59........ TS-0060081...........cccvnneeen.
60........ HVBS912-60.....................
62........ HVBS912-62.....................
T2A ..... HVBS912-72A ..................
72-1.....HVBS912-72-1..................
72-2.....HVBS912-72-2..................
72-3.....HVBS912-72-3..................
72-4.....HVBS912-72-4..................
73........ TS-0051051.......c0evevnneeen.
75........ TS-0561021.......c.ccevnneeen.
78........ HBS912-78 .......ccoeevvvnen.
79........ TS-0050011.......couvvevnneennn.
84....... HVBS912-84.....................
85....... HVBS912-85.........cccvnn.e.
86........ HVBS912-86.....................
87........ HVBS912-87.........cccvnv.
88........ HVBS912-88.....................
89........ HVBS912-89..........ccou....

Saw Base Assembly

Description Size Qty.
SWIVEI BASE ...uniiiiiiieeei e 1
ACME LEAA SCrEW ....coviiiiieiie e e e 1
BraCKeL. . .coeeeieie e 1
FIXEA BOIt ... .o 1
Flat Washer...........ooovviiiiiiiii e 3/8"X25Xt2 ......ccuun... 2
Vise Jaw Bracket (Front) ... 1
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccevvvviiiiiieiiieiiiie e 3/8"x1-1/2"L.............. 3
HeX NUL......cooi e /2" i, 1
Flat Washer........ccoooiiiiiiiie e, 1/2"x28x1t2 ................ 2
Carriage SCreW .........cceevveeeeeiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/2"X2"Leeeeeeeeeeeein 1
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccovvvviiiiiieiieeiiiie e 1/2"X2"Leeeeeeeeeeeein 1
Vise Jaw Bracket (Rear) ... 1
Cross Round Head Screw ........ccoeeeeevvvevvennnnnn. 3/16"x3/8"L............... 2
Flat Washer..........ccovvviiiiiiiiiine e 3/16"x12xt0.8 ........... 2
S Al . e 1
] o] 1] oo [P P PP PPPPPPPPIN 1
Spring AjUSEING ROG.........ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeee e 1
Spring Handle BraCKet............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenees 1
Flat Washer.........cccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 5/16"x23xt2 ............ 10
HEeX Cap SCreW .....ccvvvvviiiiiee e eeeeeenns 5/16"x3/4"L............... 6
Flat Washer.........cccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 3/8"X23Xt2 ... 1
HeX NUL......ooooiiiiiiceeeeeee 318" 3
BUSRING ..o 1
YU o] o] i Al Lo T I 1
PiVOt BIracCKet........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee 1
Plate ..o 1
Wire NIppIE .ooevevieeeeeeeeie e 5/8" i 1
Cylinder LOWET SUPPOIT ......ccvvveeiiieeeeeeeeeiieie e e e e et e e e e e 1
Flat Washer.........ccccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 5/16"x19xt1.5 ........... 1
THhUMD SCreW ... 1
) (o103 1] (] o JN o o [ 1
StOP BIOCK. ... 1
HEeX Cap SCreW ......cocvvvviiiieeeeeeeeiiie e 3/8"x1-3/4"L.............. 1
ST U] o] o o]l d F= = USSP 1
FlatWasher.........ccccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 5/16"x18xt1.5 ........... 9
Stand Complete Assembly (#72-1 thru 72-4) .......ccooooeeivviiiiiieeeeennns 1
=T o T (1 USSP 1
Leg (RIGNL) covviii e e 1
Panel ..o 1
WALET TTAY ..uieieeieeeeei et e e e e e e e e et e e e enne e e e ennnneaes 1
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccvvvvvviiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 5/16"X1"L....ccceeeennn. 8
HeX NUL.....oooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 5/16".....cccoiiiiiiii. 8
FILET e 1
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccvvvvvviiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1/4"-20*1/2"L ............ 1
WHheel RO ... 1
Flat Washer.........cccccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 5/8"x30xt3mm .......... 4
(0] 1 (=1 gl =1 o FTUTT TR § 3X25L i, 2
Coaster of Stand ...........eevvvvvviieviieiiieiiiiiiiininnns 12" i 2
HeX NUL......oooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1/2"-12 i, 2
WHEEL.....co o 2



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
93........ HVBS912-93...............cc. [ F= 1010 I o To 1
9........ TS-0561021 ..., HeX NUL.....ooiiieeieeeeee e 5/16"-18.......ccceevvvenn. 4
9%........ TS-0051071.....cvvueeeeens HexX Cap SCreW ........cccvvvvvveviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen 5/16"-18x1-1/2"L....... 4
97........ HVBS912-97........ccccevn... (070 l0]F=1 0] A 1= 0| G 1
98........ HVBS712-084AE .............. PUMPD oo 400V, 50Hz, 3Ph...... 1
............ HVBS912-PLE..................Pump Label for CE (not Shown) ............ccoevvviiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennn 1
99........ TS-0680021........ceeeeeene Flat Washer...........cooooviiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeee [4"x19xt1.5............... 2
100...... HVBS912-100................... Cross Round Head SCrew .........ccocoevvevvvneeennnnns 14"X5/8"L......eevvnn. 2
101...... HVBS912-101................... HOSE ... 5/8"x200mm............. 1
............ HVBS912-10IN ..........c..... HOSE v OD24X1D 18.5x200mm... 1
102...... HVBS912-102................... (0011 o] =T SO PP 3/8"PTx5/16" ............ 1
104...... HVBS912-104................... [ F= <Y 1
104-1...HVBS912-104-1................ Cross Round Head Screw. .......ccoocevvevvvneeennnnns 3/16” x 10.....cuueun.... 2
337...... TS-0640112......cueeeeenns N U | SR 1/2" i, 2
338...... TS-0680061.........neee Flat Washer...........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeee 1/2"X28Xt2 ... 2
364...... HVBS912-364................... [0 10] o T 1
365...... HVBS912-365................... [0 10] o T 1
366...... TS-0270051......ceeeeeeens SOCKEt SEt SCrEW.....vvveeeeeeeeeiieee e 5/16"-18X1/2"L ......... 1
367...... HVBS912-367................... =101 (] 1
368...... TS-2360121....ccvvuneeeees Flat Washer..........cooovvvviieieiiiiiceeeeeeeeeee MI2XE2 e, 1
369...... TS-0060061........cceeeeee Hex Cap SCreW .......cccvvvvvveeeieiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 3/8"x1-1/4"L.............. 2
370...... TS-0680041............ceeu.. Flat Washer........ccoooviiiiiiiiie e, 3/8"X20Xt2 .......cuun..... 2
372...... HVBS912-372.......cccvvvvnn. BIaCKEL. ..ot 1
373...... HVBS912-373.......cccvvnveeee SNt e 1
374...... HVBS912-374.........cc........ Plastic RoOUNd KNOD ........ccuuiiiiiiiieeeic e 1
375...... HVBS912-375.........cccveeee 2 TS ] o P 1
376...... TS-2360121......cc0vneeennnn. Flat Washer........cooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, Y 1
377...... HVBS912-377...ccccoeevvvees S o] 11 T 1
500 ..... HVBS912-500................... POWET CabIB.....ouiiiiii e 1
501...... HVBS912-501................... PUMP-CabI ... 1
502 ..... HVBS912-502................... LimMit-Cable.....ccvreeeiie e 1
503 ..... HVBS912-503..........c...v.... MOEOI-CabIE ....ooveiiiii e 1
504...... HVBS912-104................... P, e 1
504-1...HVBS912-104-1................ Cross Round Head SCrew. .........cccceeeeevvvnnn. 3/16” X 10......ccuvunn..e. 2
505...... HVBS912-505............u..... Limit SWItCR ... 1
506...... HVBS912-506................... Pan Head SCrew ......ccocoevvieeeiiviiieeiiiieeeeiiiees MAX25...ccoieeeeennnnn. 2
507...... HVBS912-507...........vuv.... BIaCKE! . .evviiiiii e 1
508...... HVBS912-508................... StOP Plate .. 1
509...... HVBS912-509..........c.c....... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........cccveeeeevvvnnnnnnn. 3/16” X 10......ccvvunn..n. 4
510...... HVBS912-510................... HEeX Cap SCreW ......cocvvvviiieeeeeeeeeiiee e 5/16”" x 1-1/4”............ 1
511...... HVBS912-511...........uuv.... HEX NUL.....ovniiiiieieee e 5/16”....ciiiiiiieeeeiinnn. 1
e HVBS912-JL.................. Jet Logo (NOt ShOWN).......ovieiii e 1
e HVBS912-IDE................. ID Label for CE (N0t ShOWN)........coooiiiiiii e, 1
e HVBS912-IDGE................. ID Label for CE (not Shown).... ...ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
e HVBS912-GL.................. Ground Label (N0t ShOWN...........coiiiiiiis e, 1
e 601W-05L003................. Warning Label for Saw (not shown)............ccccoees i

e 601W-05L005................. Warning Label for Glasses (not shown).................co. coveiinenn.



Breakdown for the HYBS-912 / HVBS-912G
Saw Head Assembly

HVBS-912G

912B-JET-BG-103-10-01



Breakdown for the HVBS-912 / HVBS-912G
Saw Bearing Bracket Assembly

235-4

235-2

235-3(2)
235A




Parts List for the HVBS-912 / HVBS-912G
Saw Head Assembly

Index Part
No. No.
64........ HVBS912-64.......
65........ TS-0209102........
66........ TS-0680041........
67........ HVBS912-67.......
69........ TS-0561031........
70........ TS-0051051........
71........ TS-0680031........
103...... HVBS912-103.....
190...... HVBS912-190.....
191...... HVBS912-191.....
192...... HVBS912-192.....
193...... TS-0207072........
194...... HVBS912-194.....
195...... HVBS912-195.....
196...... HVBS912-196.....
197...... HVBS912-197.....
198...... HVBS912-198.....
200...... HVBS912-200.....
HVBS912-200N...
201...... TS-0720091........
202...... TS-0060061........
203...... HVBS912-203.....
204...... TS-0680021........
205...... HVBS912-205.....
213...... HVBS912-213.....
214...... TS-0208061........
215...... HVBS912-215.....
216...... HVBS912-216.....
218...... HVBS912-218.....
219...... HVBS912-219.....
223...... HVBS912-223.....
224...... HVBS912-224.....
225...... HVBS912-225.....
226...... TS-0270071........
227...... TS-0720081........
229...... TS-0680031........
230...... TS-0051071........
235A ...HVBS912-235A...

235-1...HVBS912-235-1..
235-2...HVBS912-235-2..
235-3...HVBS912-235-3..
235-4...HVBS912-235-4..
235-6...TS-0680031........
235-7...TS-0051081........
235-9...HVBS912-235-9..
235-10.HVBS912-235-10
235-11.HVBS912-235-11
240...... HVBS912-240.....

Description Size Qty.
Cylinder Complete Set..........ovvevieieeiiiiiiiiiiienns RF-712N ... 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeeeeeeeieenennnnns 3/8"x2-1/4"L.............. 1
Flat Washer...........ooovviiiiiiiii e 3/8"X25Xt2 ... 1
1Yo 02 o SRR 1
HEX NUL....ooei e 318" 1
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccevvviiiiiieeiieeiiiiee e 5/16"X1"L.....ccceeeennnn. 7
Flat Washer...........ooovviiiiiiiii e 5/16"x18xt1.5 ........... 3
Flat Washer..........cooovviiiiiiiii e 3/8"X20Xt2 ... 2
BWAY VAIVE ... 1
Tube Clamp ... 1/4PTx1/4" ............... 2
HOSE ... 8 x 6 x 1100(1/4")....1
Socket Head SCreW........ooovvvvevviiieeeeeeeeiin 1/4"x1-1/4"L.............. 2
ValVe......ooooo 1/4"PTx5/16" ............ 1
HOSE oo 12 x 8 x 1400(5/16") 1
HOSE ..o 8 x 6 x 400(1/4")...... 1
[ [0 157 0 =71 o P 2
HOSE Clamp ..o 2
B O e e 1
Bow (For HVBS-912 new gear box #14110531 and higher) ............ 1
SpringWasher ........ccccoovviiiiiiiiie, 3/8" e 4
HEeX Cap SCreW .....ccvvvvviiiiieee e e e eeeeaens 3/8"x1-1/4"L.............. 4
Plate ... 1
Flat Washer.........cccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 1/4"x16xt1.5 ............. 2
Cross Socket Hex Cap SCreW..........cccevvvvvnnnn. 1/4"X5/8"L.......cccuu.... 2
KNOD e 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........ccceeeveeeevvevnnnnnnnnn. 5/16"X1"L.cevveieeeeeans 2
Flat Washer.........ccccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 3/8"X25xt2 ... 1
Blade Tension Bar..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 1
[ F= L0 TSN 2 1o To |2 1
Handle ... 3
Blade Tension SIiding BIOCK ...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeeecie e, 1
Y [T 11 o T = = L (= 2 2
1 0] 1 o USSP 1
Socket Set SCreW........uuuueeeeiiiiieeeeeeenn 5/16"x3/4"L............... 1
Spring Washer ......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiii e, 5/16" ... 4
Flat Washer.........ccccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 5/16"X12xt2 .............. 2
HEeX Cap SCreW ......cocvvvviiieeeeeeeeeiiee e 5/16"x1-1/2"L............ 2
Idler Wheel Assembly (#235-1 ~ #235-11) .....coeeeeeeiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeinnnn, 1
Idler Wheel........coooiii 1
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee R52 i, 2
Bearing .......ccccvvviiiiiii 6205LLU .................. 2
BUSNING ..o 1
FlatWasher.........cccccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 5/16"x20xt3 .............. 2
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5/16"x3/4"L............... 1
Blade Wheel Shaft...........cooooiiiiii 1
Pin o OEX3AL oo, 1
Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK. ... 1
2] FoTe [ o 1) 27x0.9x2655............. 1



Index Part

No.

263...

No.

... HVBS912-263A

| ST

263-1...HVBS912-263-1................

264...
265...
269...
270...
271...
274...
275...
276...
277...
278...
281...

281-1

283...
284...

285...
286...
288...

290...
291...
292A

... HVBS912-264 ..
... HVBS912-265..
... HVBS912-269..
... 1S-0680031.....
... 1S-0081031.....
...HVBS912-274...
... 1S5-0561021.....
... 1S-0081051.....
... 1S5-0152011.....
... HVBS912-278A
... HVBS912-281 ..

HVBS912-281N
.. 15-0267041.....

TS-1523031.....
...HVBS912-283..
...HVBS912-284 ..

HVBS912-284N

| S

...HVBS56M-CLB/CE............
284-1...HVBS912-284-1................

... 1S-0050011.....
... 15-0720071.....
...HVBS912-288..

HVBS912-288N
... 15-0680041.....
... 1S-0060061.....
... HVBS912-292A

292-1...HVBS912-292-1................
292-2...HVBS912-292-2................

292-3
292-4
292-5

... TS-0680031......
... TS-0720081......
... 1S-0208071.....

292-8...HVBS912-292-8................
292-9...HVBS912-292-9................
292-10.HVBS912-292-10..............
292-11.TS-1503041.....
292-12.TS-0720091.....
292-13.TS-0561031.....

293A
293-1
293-2
293-3
294A
294-1
294-2
294-3

...HBS912-293A..

... HVBS912-293-1................
... HVBS912-293-2................
...HVBS912-293-3................

... HVBS912-294A

.. HVBS912-294-1................
.. HVBS912-294-2................
.. HVBS912-294-3................

... HVBS912-308..
...HVBS912-310..
...HVBS912-315A

...HVBS912-315-1................
...HVBS912-315-2................
...HVBS912-315-3................

...HVBS912-316A

Description Size Qty.
Switchbox complete with cables ..................... 400V,50Hz,3Ph ........
PlUG... oo 400V, 5Pin................
Drive WHE@! ...
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeee S25 i
MOotor MoUNt BraCKet ........coooeiiiieiiiiiiee e
Flat Washer...........ooovviiiiiiiii e 5/16"x23xt2 ............ 12
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccovvvviiiiiieeieeiiiie e 5/16"x3/4"L...............
MOLOr MOUNE PIALE .....ceeviiiieee e
HEX NUL....oeei e 5/16" .o
HeX Cap SCreW .......ccevvvviiiiiieeieeiiiie e 5/16"X1"L.....ccceeeennnn.
Carriage SCreW .........ccevevveeiieiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5/16"X1"L...cccvvvrnnnnnn.
1Yo} (o] S PPN
MOLOr PUIIBY ...
Motor Pulley (#14110531 and higher) ...,
Socket Set SCreW.......ccvveveiviviiiiiiieeeeeeeeieen 1/4"x3/8"L.......cccuuu....
Socket Set Screw (#14110531 and higher).....M6Xx10L ....................
KBY . et 5X5X30L ..o
MOtOr PUIleY COVEN.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee
Motor Pulley Down Cover (#14110531 and higher)..........ccccoeeeeeeeen.
Caution Label for Pulley Cover (N0t ShOWN) ...........cevvevveiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns
Motor Pulley Cover (#14110531 and higher).........cccccoeeiiiin.
HeX Cap SCreW ......cooevvviiiiiieeeieeiiie e 1/4" x 1/2"L......ccu......
SpringWasher ........ccccoovviiiiiiiiie, A" i,
KNOD. o 1
Plum handle (#14110531 and higher) ........c.ceiiiiieiiiieciiee e,
Flat Washer.........cccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 3/8"X25xt2 ...
HEeX Cap SCreW .....ccovvvviiiiieeeeeeeeeeiiin e eeeeeeeens 3/8"x1-1/4"L..............
Adjustable Bracket Assembly (Rear) (#292-1 ~ #292-13).................
Adjustable Bracket .............coviiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Blade AdjuStable ...........uiiiiiiiiee e
Flat Washer.........ccccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 5/16"x18xt1.5 ...........
SpringWasher .........cccoooveiiiiiiii e, 5/16"...cciieeiieiiiiinn.
Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceeveeeevvevvnnnnnnnn. 5/16"x1-1/4"L............
2T 1 oo 608ZZ......cccvvvvrrnnnnn.
2 L= T oo TN o SR
Carbide GUIAE ..........eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieieeee et eeeeeeeesneneee
Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccoeeeeeevvvevvnnnnnnnn. M6X16L ..........cccvveee.
Spring Washer ......ccoooeeiiiiiiiiii e, 3/8"
HeX NUL......oooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 3/8"UNF .....ccceeee.
Guide Pivot (Rear) (#293-1 ~ #293-3)...ccuuuiieeeeeeeeeiiiiiie e
GUIdE PIVOL (REAI).....uuii i it
BearinNg .....covvviiiiieieieieee e 608ZZ......ccccvvvvrnnnnn.
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccvvvvviiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee S8,
Bearing Shaft (#294-1 ~ #294-3) .....ccoevviiiiiiii,
Bearing Shaft ...
Bearing .......ccccvvviiiiiii 608ZZ.......cccceevveen.
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccvvvvviiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee S8,
Brush ASSembly ......coooiiiiii
Cross Round Head Screw ............cevvvvvvvvvennnee. 3/16"x3/8"L...............
Guide Pivot (Front) (#315-1 ~ #315-3) ..ccooeeeieieiiiiiieeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens
GUIAE PIVOL (FTONT) ... s
Bearing .......coovvvviiiiiiiee 608ZZ......ccceevvee.
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccvvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeee S8

Bearing Shaft (#316-1 ~ #316-3)

8



Index Part

No. No. Description Size
316-1...HVBS912-316-1................ Bearing Shaft ...
316-2...HVBS912-316-2................ Bearing .......ccovvviviiiiiiiiii 608ZZ.......ccceeee.
316-3...HVBS912-316-3................ C-Retainer RiNG ........ccvvvvvvviviiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeee S8
317A ...HVBS912-317A...........cco.. Adjustable Bracket Assembly (Front) ((#317-1 ~ #317-11) ...............
317-1...HVBS912-317-1................ Adjustable Bracket (Front) ...
317-2...HVBS912-317-2................ Bearing ........cvvvviiiiiieeee 608ZZ.........ccceee.
317-3...HVBS912-317-3................ Blade Adjustable (Rear)..........o
317-4...HVBS912-317-4................ Bearing Pin ...
317-5...HVBS912-317-5................ Flat Washer.........cccccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 5/16"x18xt1.5 ...........
317-6...HVBS912-317-6................ Spring Washer ...........ccevvvveeivevieiiiiiiiieieieeeeee, 5/16"......cccceeiiii
317-7...HVBS912-317-7................ Socket Head Cap SCrew............eveveeveveveveenenns 5/16"x1-1/4"L............
317-8...HVBS912-317-8................ Carbide GUIE ..........evvviiieiiiiieiiiieieeeieeees e easaesessseeessesesnenane
317-9...HVBS912-317-9................ Socket Head Cap SCrew............eveveeveveveveenenns M6X16L ........ccevvnnn.
317-10.HVBS912-317-10.............. Spring Washer ...........ccevvvveeivevieiiiiiiiieieieeeeee, 38" i
317-11.HVBS912-317-11.............. HeX NUL.......oooviiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 3/8"UNF ..o
318...... HVBS912-318................... Flat Washer.........cccccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee, 3/8"X25xt2 ................
319...... HVBS912-319................... KNOD ..
320...... HVBS912-320................... Blade Guard............cccoooiiiiiii
321...... HVBS912-321................... Cross Round Head SCrew ..........ccceeeeeevinnnen. 5/32"x1/4"L...............
326...... HVBS912-326................... 2| P 3V-270 ...cccoeviieee
HVBS912-326N ................ Belt (#14110531 and higher) .......................... 3V-280.....ccccevveeennn.
327...... HVBS912-327.......ccccvvees 2] 7= o L )Y =T P
............ HVBS56M-CLB/CE............Caution Label for Blade Back Cover (not shown)..........cccccceeeveeennns
327-1...HVBS912-327-1................ PLate. ..o 1
329...... TS-0680021.......cevveeeeeenns Flat Washer..........ccoovvviiiiiiiiee e 1/4"x16xt1.5.............
330...... HBS912-330 .....cccceeevvveees Cross Round Head Screw ........ccoeeeeevvvvvvennnnnn. 1/4"x1/2" L.
332...... HVBS912-332.........ccevveee Cross Round Head Screw .......cccoeeeevvevvvvnnnnnn. /4" x 1/2".................
340...... HVBS912-340.............c... Bracket for CE ONIY.......uuiiiiiiiieeeie e e e e
341...... HVBS912-341................... Cross Round Head Screw ........ccooeeeevvvvvvvnnnnnn. MAX5L ..o,
342...... HVBS912-342................... Y (od o I 2 = 1
343...... TS-1550031....cccvuvvieeeeeenns Flat Washer...........coovvviiiiii i, M5,
344...... HVBS912-344................... Cross Round Head Screw ........ccooeeeevvvvvvennnnnn. M5X10L ......cceveveeenn
345...... HVBS912-345................... Control BOX BASE .....uvuuiiiiiieieeiii e
348...... HVBS912-348................... Cross Round Head Screw ........ccooeeeevvvvvvennnnnn. M6X12L ......cceeeveen
351...... TS-1503021.....ccvevveeeeeenns Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeeeeeevvvvvinnnnnnnn. M6-1.0Px10L............
352...... HBS814GH-801................ KBY ..t e 6X6x40L.............
353...... HVBS912G-353AE............ 1Y o) (o] SRR 1HP, 400V,50Hz,3ph ....
354...... TS-1505041......cceeveeeeees Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccceeeeeeevvvevvnnnnnnnn. M10-1.5x 30L ..........
355...... TS-2361101......c0evieeeeens Lock Washer........ccccoevieeeiiiiiiiiiie e, MLO....ooiiiiiien,



Breakdown for the HYBS-912
Gear Assembly New Version (#14110531 and higher)

124
B! \

.....................................................................................................

262-2(2)

X
260N S
241 5 ©
|

244ANe |

10



Parts list for the HVBS-912
Gear Assembly New Version (#14110531 and higher )

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
244N ...HVBS912-244N ................ Gear Box Assembly (Include #244AN ~ 245AN and 262N,262-2) ....1

(#14110531 and higher)
244AN . HVBS912-244AN. .............. Gear Box Assembly (#126 ~ 142) (#14110531 and higher).............. 1
126...... HVBS912-126................... Gear Box (#14110531 and higher).........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiennn 1
127...... HVBS912-127..............c... HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeenns 1/47x25mm ............... 6
138...... HVBS912-138................... Transmission Shaft (#14110531 and higher)..........ccccoeeiiiiiinnnnnnnnn. 1
137...... HVBS912-137......cccceeennne Bushing (#14110531 and higher)...........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
140...... HVBS912-140................... Bearing (#14110531 and higher)6205LLU .........ccccceeveeeiiiiiiiiiieeennn. 3
131...... HVBS912-131...........cccc.. C-Retainer Ring(#14110531 and higher) ........ S25 i 2
132...... HVBS912-132.......cccccc.... Key (#14110531 and higher) ..........cccceeeeeennn. B6X6X20L ..., 2
129...... HVBS912-129................... Gear Box Gasket (#14110531 and higher)..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
128...... HVBS912-128................... Gear Box Cover (#14110531 and higher) ........cccoooioiiiiiiiiieieeeennn 1
134...... HVBS912-134.......cccccc.... Vent Plug (#14110531 and higher) ................. M8BXP1......ccvvveeeennn. 1
141...... HVBS912-141................... Bearing Cover (#14110531 and higher) ..., 1
142...... HVBS912-142................... Cross Round Head Screw (#14110531 and higher)3/16"x3/8"L........ 3
133...... HVBS912-133..........ccccee Worm Gear (#14110531 and higher) ..., 1
135...... HVBS912-135.......ccccccu..e. Oil Seal (#14110531 and higher) ........cooiuiiiiiiieieeeeeeeiiieeee e 1
136...... HVBS912-136.......ccccccn.n.. Oil Plug (#14110531 and higher) .................... K S 1
139...... HVBS912-139.......cccceennnne. Bushing (#14110531 and higher)..........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
245AN . HVBS912-245AN. .............. Worm Gear Shaft Assembly (#120 ~ 125)........cccciieeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeens 1
(#14110531 and higher)

121...... HVBS912-121................... C-Retainer Ring (#14110531 and higher) ....... RAT ..o 1
122...... HVBS912-122................... C-Retainer Ring (#14110531 and higher) ....... S20 i 1
123...... HVBS912-123................... Bearing (#14110531 and higher) .................... 6204LLU .................. 1
124...... HVBS912-124................... Worm Shaft (#14110531 and higher) ........ccoooeviiiiiiieiiicicieee e 1
125...... HVBS912-125................... Bearing (#14110531 and higher) .................... 6003LLU .......cevenn... 1
120...... HVBS912-120................... Key (#14110531 and higher) ........cccceceeveeeenn. B6X6X40L ....ccevvinnnnnn. 1
241...... HVBS912-241................... GOV et 1
262N ... HVBS912-262N ................ Spindle Pulley (#14110531 and higher) ........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiciiieee e 1
262-2...TS-1523031...ccc0ucveeeeeeennns Socket Set Screw (#14110531 and higher).....M6x10L .................... 2

11



Breakdown for the HVBS-912
Gear Assembly Old Version

24414

244-3

244-5(3)

2LLA

,,,,,,,

.....

12



Part
No.

HVBS912-244...

..HVBS912-244A.

Parts list for the HVBS-912
Gear Box Assembly Old Version

HVBS912-244RF ..............

..HVBS912-244-1
..HVBS912-244-2
.. HVBS912-244-3
..HVBS912-244-4
.. HVBS912-244-5
..HVBS912-244-7
.. HVBS912-244-6
..HVBS912-244-8
..HVBS912-244-9
.HVBS912-244-10..............
.HVBS912-244-11..............
.HVBS912-244-12..............
.HVBS912-244-13..............
.HVBS912-244-14..............
.. HVBS912-245A.
..HVBS912-245-1
.. HVBS912-245-2
..HVBS912-245-3
..HVBS912-245-4
..HVBS912-245-5
.. HVBS912-245-7
..HVBS912-245-8
..HVBS912-245-9

HVBS912-262...

... TS-0267042......

Description Size Qty.
Gear Box Assembly (Include #244A ~ 245A and 262, 262-1)........... 1
Gear Box Assembly (#244-1 ~ 244-14) ......cccooeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeeee 1
Supplier version of the Gear Box Assembly (#14110531 before)...... 1
GRAN BOX. . it 1
Transmission Shaft.............oiiiiiiiii e 1
BUSNING ..o 1
BUSNING ..o 1
Bearing .......cccccocviiiiiiiiiie 6205LLU .....covvvennn. 3
C-Retainer RiNG .......cccovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee S25 i 1
KBY e 6X6X20L .....cevvviinn. 2
Gear BOX GASKETL......iiiieiiieeiiiie et 1
GeAr BOX COVEN ..o 1
Cross Socket Hex Head Screw....................... 1/4"X5/8"L.......cccvvu.... 4
Vent Plug ....oooovveeie M8XP1.......ccevvvvrrennnn 1
Bearing COVEN ......oooiiiiiiii 1
Cross Round Head Screw ........ccoeeeeevvvevvennnnnn. 3/16"x3/8"L............... 3
WOIM GRAN ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaaees 1
Worm Gear Shaft Assembly (#245-1 ~ 245-9) ..., 1
WOrm Shaft......coooiii 1
Bearing BUShiNg ..........ouuuiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Bearing ....covvvviiei e 6003LLU .....cevvvennn. 2
LOCK NUL. ..., 12"12. i, 1
KBY et 5X5X30L .oevveeeiin 1
Flat Washer.........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieee /27 i 1
Special NUt........coovviiiiii e, MA2XP2.....cccvveeeeenns 1
BUSRING ..o 1
SPINAIE PUBY ... e 1
Socket Set SCreW........eevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiiiieens 1/4"X3/8"L.ceeeeeenn 2

13



Parts List for the HVYBS-912G

Gear Box Assembly
B0 0i-1
800-4
Ao0-5
i 800-4

BOO-50(7)
B00-49 !

o
=
=
T
n
|

~
-

T
o
-

T

———————————

800-17
2, BDD-14
s
BO0-17 J
B00-15 /,/
800-17 7
’./
.r"/
B00-45(3} 7
B00-17 -
- BOG-21
e 800-20[2)
BDO-43 ! A
| -
T
L
B0D-18

----- ~800-41

BO0-42

@—Huu-m

800-39
BO0-51
800-52(3)

14



Parts List for the HVBS-912G
Gear Box Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. HBS814GH-800............Gear Box ASSEMDBIY.............ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn L
800-1......... HBS814GH-800-1......... Gear BOX ENCIOSUIE ......cooeeiieiiiee e 1
800-2......... HBS814GH-800-2......... GAr BOX COVEN ... et 1
800-3......... HBS814GH-800-3......... Speed-Changing Gear Shaft ...............eevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeieeeeieeeees 1
800-4......... HBS814GH-800-4......... SPEEA LEVET ...ttt 1
800-5......... HBS814GH-800-5......... ST o ] o PRSP 1
800-6......... SB-8MM ..o Steel Ball........oooiiiiiiiiiiie B 1
800-7......... HBS814GH-800-7......... Speed Indicator Dial ... 1
800-8......... TS-1502071.......cccevveenne Socket Head Cap SCrew ...........ccevvvveeeeee. M5-0.8 x 28L .............. 1
800-9......... HBS814GH-800-9......... WOIM SNAFE...ciiiii e e e 1
800-10....... HBS814GH-800-10....... Speed-Changing RO ... 1
800-11....... HBS814GH-800-11....... Speed-Changing KeY ... 1
800-12....... HBS814GH-800-12....... TOFSION SPFING. ...t s 1
800-13....... HBS814GH-800-13....... PiN e 3XI0L i, 2
800-14....... HBS814GH-800-14....... LT | PRSI 1
800-15....... HBS814GH-800-15....... LT | PR S 1
800-16....... HBS814GH-800-16....... LT | PR 1
800-17....... HBS814GH-800-17....... WASHET ... e 4
800-18....... HBS814GH-800-18....... BUShING BraCKet...........uveiiiiie ettt e e 1
800-19....... PWBS14-123................ C-Retainer RiNG ........ccovvviiiiiiiieeeeeeiins R35 .. 2
800-20....... TS-1523011......ccuueeeee.. Socket Set SCreW.......oovvvvevviieeeeeeeeeiiens M6-1 X 6L ..eveeerreeennnee 2
800-21....... HBS814GH-800-29....... Bearing ......ccoveiii 6003LLB.......cvvveeeeenn 2
800-22....... HBS814GH-800-22....... (O10 V7= PRSPPI 1
800-23....... HBS814GH-800-23....... GeAr SHAfl... ... i 1
800-24....... HBS814GH-800-24....... L= | PO PP 1
800-25....... HBS814GH-800-25....... L= | PO PP 1
800-26....... HBS814GH-800-26....... LT | PP PPPT 1
800-27....... 6291479 .....ccoii i KBY e 5X5X32L.cuiiiiiiiinnnns 1
800-28....... 5513018 ......ceevvvienn, C-Retainer RiNg ......cooevvviiiiiieeeeeeeeiin, S17 i 2
800-29....... HBS814GH-800-29....... Bearing ......ccoveeiiee 6003LLB.......cvvvveeeeen. 1
800-30....... HBS814GH-800-30....... Bearing ......ccoveeiiee 6007LLB.......cevvveeeeee, 1
800-31....... HBS814GH-800-31....... C-Retainer RiNg ......cooevvviiiiiieeeeeeeeiin, R62 ..o, 1
800-33....... HBS814GH-800-33....... Oil Seal....oovveiiiii e 62X 35X 8., 1
800-37....... HBS814GH-800-37....... Drive Gear Shaft ... 1
800-38....... HBS814GH-800-38....... WO GRAN ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e eeees 1
800-39....... 5519933 ..., C-Retainer RiNg .......cccovvviiiiiieeeieeiiinnn. S25 i 2
800-40....... 1020A-292.........ccvuenee KEY e 6X6X20L....cccuuerennnn. 2
800-41....... HBS814GH-800-41....... Bearing ......cccvveeiieei e 60205LLB..........ceeve.... 2
800-42....... HBS814GH-800-42....... BEANNG SPACEN ...uunieeiiieeeiiee e e 1
800-43....... HBS814GH-800-43....... (610117 TP PP TP PPPPPPPRT 1
800-44....... HBS814GH-800-44....... O-RiNG .eviiiiiiiieiee e 35X29X 3, 2
800-45....... TS-1533042........ccccc..... Cross Round Head Screw....................... M5-0.8 X 13L ..vnnnnn. 3
800-46....... HBS814GH-800-46....... PlUG oo PT3/8". e 1
800-47....... TS-1503051........cccc...... Socket Head Cap SCrew ............ceevveeeeee. M6-1 X 20L ..cceeeennn. 4
800-48....... HBS814GH-800-48....... VENE PIUQ -ttt e e e e 1
800-49....... HBS814GH-800-49....... SCAIE. ..ttt 1
800-50....... HBS814GH-800-50....... RIVEL .o 2X Ao, 2
800-51....... HBS814GH-800-51....... Bearing COVEr ....coooeiiiiieeee e, 1
800-52....... TS-1533032.........nneeee. Cross Round Head Screw....................... M5-0.8 x 10L .............. 3
800-53....... HBS814GH-800-53....... Gear BOX GaSKeL......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 1
800-54....... HBS814GH-800-54....... PlUG oo PTL/A" e 1
800-55....... HBS814GH-800-55....... Oil level gauge ........ccccceeeeeiiniiiiiiiiieeeee, 19 s 1
800-56....... HBS814GH-800-56....... O- RiNG .ot 158x24b ... 1
800-57....... HBS814GH-800-57....... C-Retainer RiNG .......cccooviviiiiiiiiiieeniiins R20 ... 1

15



HVBS-912...... 50000435T ....3~400V, 50Hz
HVBS-912G... ITA912G........3~400V, 50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir

WH white weil blanc

BU blue blau bleu

RD red rot rouge

BN brown braun brun

GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation

M1 Main motor Hauptmotor Moteur principal

M2 | Pump motor KiithImittelmotor Moteur pompe

S4 Pump motor switch KiihImittel-Schalter Boution pompe

[ERN
»

v~ w T
28 p =
N< =
— - =
» — O
w - S
o
-2
® 0 ®
z|<| =
==
o
=
-
E v
| o r— =1 i
w3 o < __ =
= |wv >
=| 3 o o
n|3 =
= |
> D E [ |[X ||z |z
-y O|x [X |m xX|lc (=
vﬁ
\ nH-
=
*—
o —+3—3
L]
N wn [ O PR P
o — =) l\
=i o L6 5 P, W) R N 'S
] vl o e Joo [
h
<
o
m ) T
N
= N
e | I
[
m—l - W
PL @ = N
1]
1
=Y =]
== =
<
-
/)
o =
m ()

JIX WwsL'Q

Jojo| dung

BINCERTA



